

SLP(C)No. 6887 OF 2003  
ITEM No.47

Court No. 4

SECTION XI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6887/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2002 in CMWP 25785/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMJI GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOPI KRISHAN AGRAWAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With  
SLP(C)No.12988/2003  
(With office report)

Date : 15/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Jaya Sinha,Adv.  
Ms. Laxmi Arvind,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks time for filing rejoinder, as prayed for.  
The matter shall stand adjourned by six weeks. In the meantime, counter also to be filed by respondent No.1 within four weeks.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master