

SLP(C)No. 6887 OF 2003
ITEM No.48

Court No. 5

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6887/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2002 in CMWP 25785/02
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMJI GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOPI KRISHAN AGRAWAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.12988/2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 27/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. MN Rao, Sr. adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Laxmi Arvind,Adv.
Mrs. Poonam Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Jaya Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Stay to continue.

Printing dispensed with. Learned counsel for the parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master