

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 629 OF 2004

RAMJI GUPTA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOPI KRISHAN AGRAWAL (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and substitution of LRs of the deceased respondent and directions)

With Civil Appeal NO. 630 of 2004

(With appln(s) for substitution of LRs of the deceased respondent and substituted service and directions and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2957 of 2012

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5771 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/04/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s)

SLP(C) No. 2957/2012 Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.

In SLP(C)5771/2012

Mr. Pradeep Kant, Sr.Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Divyansu Sahay, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.

CA No. 629/2004 and
630/2004

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.
Mrs. Poonam Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, Adv.

-2-

Ms.T. Anamika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing application for substitution in SLP(C) No. 2957/2012.

Applications for substitution are allowed in SLP(C) No. 2957/2012 and SLP(C) No. 5771/2012.

Leave granted in SLP(C) No. 2957/2012 and SLP(C) No. 5771/2012.

Heard learned counsel for the parties in all the matters.

Matters remained part heard.

List all the matters on Wednesday, the 3rd April, 2013.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(Deepak Mansukhani)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master